

Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012

[2012-271]



Status Information

Currency of version

Repealed version for 28 June 2012 to 30 June 2014 (accessed 28 November 2024 at 10:32)

Legislation on this site is usually updated within 3 working days after a change to the legislation.

Provisions in force

The provisions displayed in this version of the legislation have all commenced.

Notes-

Repeal

The Regulation was repealed by Sch 3.6 to the *Trade and Investment Cluster Governance (Amendment and Repeal) Act 2014* No 26 with effect from 1.7.2014.

Authorisation

This version of the legislation is compiled and maintained in a database of legislation by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website, and is certified as the form of that legislation that is correct under section 45C of the Interpretation Act 1987.

File last modified 1 July 2014

Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012



Contents

1 Name of Regulation	. 3
2 Commencement	. 3
3 HMRA's annual reporting arrangements	Э

Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012



Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Act 2008*.

GEORGE SOURIS, MPMinister for Tourism, Major Events, Hospitality and Racing

1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Regulation 2012.

2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on 30 June 2012 and is required to be published on the NSW legislation website.

3 HMRA's annual reporting arrangements

The *Annual Reports (Statutory Bodies) Act 1984* is prescribed for the purposes of section 39 of the *Homebush Motor Racing (Sydney 400) Act 2008*.